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Date: May 1, 2018 
 

ADDENDUM NO.:  2 

 

 

RE: SLFPAW WBV 14B.2     BID OPENING DATE:  5/7/2018 

 LIFT PRIOR TO ARMORING 

          AT:  10:00 a.m. 

 

 

TO ALL PROSPECTIVE BIDDERS: 

 

PLEASE BE ADVISED OF THE FOLLOWING ADDS/DELETES/CHANGES WHICH SHALL 

BE CONSIDERED AS INCLUDED IN THE ORIGINAL SPECIFICATIONS AND SHALL TAKE 

PRECEDENCE OVER ANY PART OF THE ORIGINAL SPECIFICATIONS IN CONFLICT 

THEREWITH. 

 

 

IN THE SPECIFICATIONS 

 

ADD 2-1: In Specification Section 31 24 00.00 12 Embankment, Paragraph 3.6.1 “Additional 
Fill,” in the second sentence: CHANGE the text from “…not to exceed 100 feet…” to 
“…not to exceed 300 feet…”.  Reference Item ADD 2-4 below for additional 
information. 

 

 

    IN THE DRAWINGS 

 
ADD 2-2: DELETE Sheet 5 of the Project Plans in its entirety and REPLACE with the attached 

Sheet 5 (REV 1, 4/30/18) attached hereto.  The location of Staging Area 1 has been 
slightly modified, due to a conflict with the staging area for the 14c.2 project, which 
will be constructed concurrently. 

 

 

QUESTIONS SUBMITTED IN WRITING 
 
ADD 2-3: “On the Agenda, it says that the attestations affidavit is to be submit for bid 

acceptance. In Article 7.1.3 of the specs it states that it should be submitted within 
10 days after bid opening. Which one should be followed?”  RESPONSE: The 
affidavit is for the successful bidder and due within 10 days of opening, it is not 
necessary for bid submission.  It was only pointed out at the pre bid to make sure 
everyone remembered. 

 
ADD 2-4: “Contract Section 31 24 00.00 (Embankment), Paragraph 3.6.1 requires settlement 

plates (if used) to be placed at intervals not to exceed 100 feet. Typically the 
maximum spacing of settlement plates is 300 feet. Would you consider allowing the 
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spacing of settlement plates to be between 100 feet and 300 feet?”  RESPONSE: 
Yes; refer to the “Settlement Gage Detail” on Sheet 7 of the Project Plans for 
information on ranges and distances between settlement gages.  The Specification 
section has been corrected herein accordingly (reference Item ADD 2-1 above). 

 
ADD 2-5: “Will the Contractor be required to pay prevailing wages on this project?”  

RESPONSE: Yes.  Refer to Specifications Part I General Provisions, Section GP-4 
“LAWS, REGULATIONS, STANDARDS, SPECIFICATIONS, AND CODES.” 

 

 

ATTACHMENTS 

 

Revised Sheet 5 (REV 1, 4/30/18) of the Project Plans, showing the Revised Staging Area. 
 
 
 

ADDENDUM MUST BE ACKNOWLEDGED AS INDICATED ON THE LA. PUBLIC WORKS 

BID FORM. SIGNATURE IS TO GO ON THE LINE INDICATED ON THE LA. PUBLIC WORKS 

BID FORM. 
 
 
 

 * * * END OF ADDENDUM NO. 2 * * * 


